DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BALCO



(Under the aegis of the Delhi Public School Society, Delhi)

FEE STRUCTURE: 2025-26 (FOR EXISTING STUDENTS)

For convenience of parents, the school has made provision of paying the fee in bi-monthly mode (two month's fee at a time). The bi-monthly fee is given below:

BI-MONTHLY FEE

DI-1101111222				
Classes	BALCO I	BALCO EMPLOYEE		
	Executive	Non-Executive	NON BALCO	
Nursery to Class-II	7185.00	5430.00	11043.00	
III-IV	6396.00	4669.00	10298.00	
	6898.00	5166.00	10582.00	
V-VII	7143.00	5411.00	10834.00	
VIII		5707.00	11107.00	
IX-X	7436.00	6347.00	12426.00	
XI-XII (Commerce)	8088.00		12856.00	
XI-XII (Science)	8525.00	6797.00	12030.00	

Computer/ Physical Education/Painting Fees:

Computer/ Physical Education/ Fainth	I T COST	_	
XI-XII (Computer Science) –	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
Additional Per Month			3000.00
XI-XII (Phy. Edu.) - Additional Yearly	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
	2000.00	3000.00	3000.00
XI-XII (Painting) – Additional Yearly	3000.00	3000.00	5000.00

Note: Almanac fee extra Rs. 150/-.

Note:

- 1. Please contact school office in case of confusion or if a clarification is needed.
- 2. However, if a parent so desires, can pay fee for the whole year or half a year or any similar multiple months together.
- 3. The parents can pay the school fees of their ward through CTS Cheque in favour <u>DELHI</u>

 <u>PUBLIC SCHOOL BALCO (Non-CTS Cheque not accepted)</u> or through <u>Swipe</u>

 <u>Machine using Debit Card and Online (SBI Collect)</u>.
- 4. If the fee of any student is not paid in full by fifteenth (15th) of that bi-monthly time slot, a fine per day will be charged as given below upto the end of that month:

Fee deposit months:	Fine for late fee:
1-15 April, 2025	16 th to 25 th : Rs. 10/- per day
1-15 June, 2025	26 th to 30 th / 31 st : Rs. 20/- per day
1-15 August, 2025	
1-15 October, 2025	
1-15 December, 2025	
1-15 February, 2026	

- 5. After the end of the month for which the fee is not paid, a late fee of Rs. 500/- will be imposed. The school may ask parent to withdraw the name of his/ her ward if they are regularly defaulting in fee payment, as per the ruling of Delhi High Court 2021.
- 6. The date of presentation of the cheque will be treated as date of payment, provided the cheque is not dishonoured. If the cheque is dishonoured, the fee is required to be paid with a penalty of Rs. 300/-.
- Any cheque returned by the bank will be treated under the category of non-payment of fees.

05.03.2025

Penishor 3,25

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BALCO, KORBA (C. G.)